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Water Consumption - Aug 6 to Nov 4,2022

Start
Notes

Cubic

MetersTime Day Date Time Day Date
11:56 Sat 06-Aue 3:56p Wed 10-Aug 5 Days straight - start on weekend 101

5:56 Fri 12-Aug 7:56p Fri 12-Aug 1 day 9

5:56 Wed 17-Aue 3:56p Wed 17-Aug 1 day 10

5:56 Fri 19-Aug 3:56p Mon 22-Aug Weekend 81

7:56 Wed 24-Aug 3:56p Thurs 25-Aug 2 days 28

5:56 Sat 27-Aug 6:56p Thurs 0L-Sep Weekend 134
7:56p Fri 02-Sep 3:56p Tues 06-5ep Labour Day Weekend 92

Back in school
6:56 Thurs 08-Sep 2:56p Tues 20-Sep 12 days straight 311.

4:56 Fri 23-Sep 9:56p Fri 23-Sep L5 hours 3

3:56 Sun 25-Sep 3:56p Sun 25-Sep L2 hours 1.

5:56 Tues 27-Sep 9:56p Tues 27-Sep 14 hours 3

Heat Turned On Now
10:56p Wed 28-Sep 11:56p Wed 28-Sep t hour 0

3:56 Sat 01-Oct 12:56 Mon 03-Oct 45 hours on weekend 1.

4:56 Fri 07-Oct 5:56p Sat 08-Oct 2 days 3

4:56 Wed 12-Oct 2:56 Thurs 12-Oct 2 days 4

4:56 Fri 14-Oct 7:56p Fri 14-Oct 15 hours 4
5:56 Thurs 20-Oct 3:56p Thurs 2O-Oct 10 hours 3

5:56 Thurs 27-Oct 3:56p Thurs 27-Oct 10 hours 1.

7:56 Mon 31-Oct 4:56p Mon 31-Oct t hours 3

5:56 Thurs 03-Nov 4:56p Thurs 03-Nov Ll- hours 3

= no one would be in the building
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Water Consumption - Aug 20 to Nov t8,2O2t

Heat Turned On Now

No Sundays, Mondays No Tuesdays

= no one would be in the building

No Water Usa Recorded - Aug 20 to Nov L8,2O2L

No Sundays

Thursdays

Fridays

Saturdays

Sundays

No

Start
Notes

Cubic

MetersTime Day Date I lrime Day Date
10:43 Fri 2O-Auel | +:+Z Wed 25-Aug 5 days 101
5:43 Wed 01-Sepl lro:+g Mon 06-Sep 5-Day Labour Day weekend 121

Back in school
5:43 Thurs Os-Sepl I z:+zp Sat 11-Sep 65
5:43 Tues 1a-Sepl l::+:p Fri 17-Sep 3 days 85

4:43p

6:43

Sat

Sat

L8-Sep I t:qzp

@25-Sep

Thur

Mon

23-Sep

27-Sep

5 days 153

60
5:43 Thurs 3O-Sepl I q:qzp Sun 03-Oct 84
5:43 Fri Os-octl I s:+:p Fri 08-Oct 8

6:43 Thurs 1a-Octl | +:+zp Thur 14-Oct 7

Start
Time Day Date

5:43 Wed 25-Aue

4:43 Fri 27-Aue

2:43 Tues 07-Sep

4:43 Tues 28-Sep

4:43 Mon 04-Oct
8:43p Tues 05-Oct

5:43 Sat 09-Oct
6:43p Sat 16-Oct

1:43p Sat 23-Oct

5:43p Fri 29-Oct

6:43p Wed 03-Nov
10:43p Fri 05-Nov
6:43p Tues 09-Nov
9:43p Tues 16-Nov

4:43 Sat 2O-Nov

Time Day Date
Notes Cubic

Meters

6:43p Wed 25-Aug Readings going up when no water used 8

5:43p Mon 30-Aug Readings going up when no water used 15

4:43 Wed 08-Sep Readings going up when no water used 18

4:43p Wed 29-Sep Readings going up when no water used 1.2

9:43p Mon 04-Oct Readings going up when no water used 9

5:43p Wed 06-Oct Readings going up when no water used T1

5:43p Tues 12-Oct Readings going up when no water used L0

4:43p Tues 19-Oct Readings going up when no water used 17

4:43p Mon 25-Oct Readings going up when no water used 8

6:43p Mon 01-Nov Readings going up when no water used 8

5:43p Thur 04-Nov Readings going up when no water used 7

5:43p Mon 08-Nov Readings going up when no water used 10

8:43p Mon 15-Nov Readings going up when no water used 24

6:43p Thurs 18-Nov Readings going up when no water used t4
4:43p Mon 22-Nov Readings going up when no water used 7



Questions:
Why is it not continuous when we are in school if every 15 minutes we are certain someone
in the building is using water?
ls there any way that rain water can affect our water usuage reading? We never had this
happen before the drains in the building were redone.
Does it make sense that there was intermittent water usuage during the middle of the
night?
What is the difference between "Leak" column and "Consumption Flag"?
Why are there 2 meters on our water bills? How long has there been 2 meters?

Notes:

Heat boiler turned off mid-iune to end of Sept.

There has been no leak in boiler in #1 which provides hot water to the building.



Timothy Christian School
City of Owen Sound ‐ Water Bills
Jan 2021 to Apr 2023

Statement Date Water Billed
Late Payment

Fee
Current Month

Due
Paid Balance

2021‐01‐26 1,501.43                ‐                         1,501.43                1,501.43                ‐                        
2021‐04‐28 1,476.36                ‐                         1,476.36                1,476.36                ‐                        
2021‐07‐26 1,685.35                ‐                         1,685.35                1,685.35                ‐                        

2021‐11‐04  ** 6,161.46                ‐                         6,161.46                2,000.00                4,161.46               
2022‐01‐26 2,454.26                ‐                         2,454.26                2,454.26                4,161.46               
2022‐04‐25 2,398.50                ‐                         2,398.50                2,398.50                4,161.46               
2022‐07‐29 2,098.72                124.84                   2,223.56                2,223.56                4,161.46               

2022‐10‐24 ** 5,040.16                189.13                   5,229.29                5,000.00                4,390.75               
2023‐01‐24 1,502.57                197.58                   1,700.15                6,090.90                ‐                        
2023‐04‐25 1,553.64                ‐                         1,553.64                1,553.64                ‐                        
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City Hail
808 2nd Avenue East
Owen Sound, ON N4K 2H4

Questions?
Online: vwvw.owensound.calwaterbilling

Email: waterbilling@owensound.ca

Phone: 519-376-4440 exl1243
Monday to Friday B:30 am - 4:30 pm.

Closed Saturday, Sunday, and Stat. Holidays

Meter Reading and Usage Details this bill
TTMOTHY CHRTSTTAN SCHOOL (OWEN
1735 4TH AVE W
OWENSOUND,ON N4K4X7

Statement Date: Novembe¡ 4,202'l
Billing Period: July 20,2021 - October 18,2021
Youraccountnumber: 
For service at: 1735 4TH AVE W

Due Date: November 25, 2021

Amount Owing
Previous Balance

_{ojy9t1n_e¡þ_
Late fees added

-1qryqn-t: received since last

¡lgy 
_c-h_als-e-s.

Water Consumption
330.00 Ms @ $1.455

1,167.00 M3 @ $1.635
Water Consumption

11 .00 M3 @ $1 .455

Water Service Charge

Meter: 1

Reading on 1011312021

Previous reading on 711412021

Amountofwateryou used

Meter: 
Reading on 1011312021

Previous reading on 711412021

Amount of water you used

Palrment and Adjustment Details

Payment onBl1612021

Your Historic Usage

Actual
Actual

Actual
Actual

4,149
2,652

1,497 M3

30
19

11 M3

-$1,685.35

= $480.15
= $1,908.05

$1 .35

$0.00

....9999
-$1

$2,388.20

$16.01

$346.44

$3,410.81

$6,161 .46

161.46

Waste Water

.Tqle l f ,".y-ry.e¡_t- 19-vy .qq 9 _ -
Due Date: November 25, 2021

Your Account Numbe¡

= $16.01

Total payment due

$6,161.46

Additional Billing Highlights

DO NOT PAY - There will be an Authorized Payment Withdrawal of
$6,161.46.
Number of days in the period: 91

Your average daily utility cost: $67.71

Payment Return Slip - Water Billing
Please complete and return this slip with your payment. Make your payment payable
to The City of Owen Sound. 'rr-tr!r¡ rrù.¡t¡ | ¡ | rr

Payment enclosed

$ [Do Not Pay - Authorized Withdrawal]

TTMOTHY CHR|ST|AN SCHOOL (OWEN
1735 4TH AVE W
OWENSOUND,ON N4K4X7

ililililtil ilil til¡ilil ililil]ilililililt

City Hall

808 2nd Avenue East
Owen Sound, ON N4K2H4
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WATER BILLING INVOICE

Statement Date: October 24,2022
Billing Period: July 16,2022 - October 18,2022

Your account number: 
For service at: 1735 4TH AVE W
Due Date: November 16,2022

TTMOTHY CHRtST|AN SCHOOL (OWEN
1735 4TH AVE W
OWENSOUND,ON N4K4X7

Amount Owing
Previous Balance .....qq,gqq9?

...._.__q999

......919919
-82,223.56

$5,040.16

$1,869.60
= $501.60
= $1,368.00

s16.72
= $16.72

$363.75

$2,790.09

75

Additional Billing Highlights

Number of days in the per¡od: 95
Your average daily utility cost: $53.05

Please Note: That effective July '1,2022, our water rates have increased.
See enclosed insert for more information or visit
www.owensound.calwaterbilli n g

Your account is in arrears. lf payment has been made, kindly
disregard arrears comments.

Payment Return Slip - Water Billing
Please complete and retum this slip w¡th your payment. Make your payment payable
to The City of Owen Sound.

Questions?
Online: www.owensound.calwaterbilling

Email: waterbilling@owensound.ca
Phone: 519-376-4440 ext 1243

Monday to Friday 8:30 am - 4:30 pm.

Closed Saturday, Sunday, and Stat. Holidays

Meter Reading and Usage Details this bill

,r'r f. l.'.¡ x./rlt r' i-r,

City Hall
808 2nd Avenue East
Owen Sound, ON N4K 2H4

Meter: 
Reading on 1011312022

Previous reading on 711212022

Amount of water you used

Meter: 
Reading on 10h312022
Previous reading on 711212022

Amount of water you used

Payment and Adjustment Details

Penalties on 811712022

Payment on 812212022

Penalties on 9l'l 512Q22

Penalties on 1 0l 17 12022

Actual
Actual

Actual
Actual

6,633
5,503

1,130 M3

$64.29
-$2,223.56

$62.42

$62.42

56
45
M3

$l y 9tp-e¡!s_ qr_o999q.e9

Late fees added

.qqrygnt? Jgc_e¡v.e.a_sl1c9. 
tggl qiUru

.l!qry.c_hgp".r.
Water Consumption

3s0.00 Ms @ $1.52
800.00 M3 @ $1.71

Water Consumption

11.00 M3 @ $1.52

Water Service Charge

. . . .ry9:t9_ry9Fl.c.h.up".

-Tstet f-a.v.r-e¡l- lsy -qq9 - " .
Due Date: November'16, 2022

Your Account Number

Your Historic Usage

1æ0

1@0

c
6 d l o

LastYear !CurrentYear

il il

,r1 ¡r i,rr ¡¡¡rrl l.' l.r.

Total payment due

$9,390.75

Payment enclosed

$

TTMOTHY CHRtST|AN SCHOOL (OWEN
1735 4TH AVE W
OWENSOUND,ON N4K4X7

ilililllffilililil[llililillllrililr

City Hall

808 2nd Avenue East
Owen Sound, ON N4K 2H4
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